
Transportation Assistance Program (TAP)  

The Transportation Assistance Program (TAP) was formed by the Transit Advisory Commission to 

provide local human service agencies with limited free transportation vouchers to assist their clients in 

obtaining public transportation to access basic services in emergency situations. Each agency establishes 

their criteria for determining client eligibility. The agencies listed below are recipients of the program 

and may be able to distribute vouchers from their allocation. Please contact the individual agency(s) for 

more information. 

Adult Education 

Prepare students to take the GED 

Nichelle Christian  

479-785-1232 

nchristian@fortsmithschools.org  

Allied Gardens  

Assist tenants at Allied Gardens  

Tracie McCarver  

479-782-3611  

allgrdnasst@aol.com   

American Cancer Society  

Provide resources to cancer patients  

Rhonda Bramell  

479-246-0063  

Rhonda.Bramell@cancer.org  

Arc for the River Valley  

Advocacy, education, and Services to mentally disabled clients  

Paula Hinsch  

479-783-5529  

arcrivervalley2@gmail.com  

Arkansas Dept. of Community Corrections  

Job search, assist and promote crime free lifestyle  

Edgar Smith  

479-785-2664  

edgars@dcc.state.ar.us  

Arkansas Rehabilitation  

Judy Newton  

479-452-7131  

jjnewton@ars.state.ar.us  
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Community Rescue Mission  

Shelter for the homeless  

Brian Hilts  

479-782-1443  

brian@fscrm.org  

Crisis Intervention Center  

Aid in ending domestic violence  

Amy 

479-782-1821  

First United Methodist Church  

Assist the needy  

Kerry Franklin  

479-782-5068 x204 

Kfranklin@fsfunc.org  

River Valley Christian Life Corps  

Encourage positive life changes through mentoring  

Donna Keller  

479-353-7001  

facwjc@yahoo.com  

Fort Smith Regional Dialysis 

Provide effective dialysis  

Hayley Miesner  

479-755-6700 

ssmith@ssdialysis.com  

Fountain of Youth 

Adult Day Center 

479-484-7782 

Gateway House  

Provides drug and alcohol treatment  

Cindy Stokes  

479-668-2056  

cstokes@gatewayhouseinc.org  

Habitat for Humanity  

Builds housing for the needy  

Jaime Hebert  

479-782-8255  

dirdev@mynewroads.com  

 

mailto:brian@fscrm.org
mailto:Kfranklin@fsfunc.org
mailto:facwjc@yahoo.com
mailto:ssmith@ssdialysis.com
mailto:cstokes@gatewayhouseinc.org
mailto:dirdev@mynewroads.com


Hannah House 

Housing and education for needy pregnant 

Lydia Joseph or Angela Tilley 

479-782-5683 

lydia@treeoflifehealth.org  

 

Harbor House  

Drug and alcohol treatment  

Terry Gardner  

479-782-4083 

harborhousefs@hotmail.com  

Heart to Heart  

Pregnancy counseling  

Candice McMellon  

479-452-2260 

Next Step Homeless Services  

Serve the needs of the homeless  

Cheryl Matlock  

479-782-5433  

cheryl@nextstepdayroom.org  

Pregnancy Help Center  

Unplanned pregnancy assistance  

Julie Espinoza  

479-484-5244  

julieespinoza30@yahoo.com  

Reynolds Cancer Support House 

Wendy Lambkin  

479-782-6302  

wendy@reynoldscancersupporthouse.org  

River Valley Food Bank 

479-785-0582 

Salvation Army  

Assist the needy 

Shelby  

479-783-6145  

US Probation  

Supervision of offenders  

Mistee Aaron  
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479-709-5448  

maaron@arwp.uscourts.gov  
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